
PENN NATIONAL - March 2, 2012 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Showery Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 8:16 Start: Good for all except 11

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Feb12 4PEN5

10Feb12 4PEN2

10Feb12 4PEN3

22Dec11 6PEN3

16Feb12 1LRL4

16Feb12 1PEN2

9Feb12 4PEN1

10Feb12 7PEN4

10Feb12 4PEN7

21Jan12 3PEN3

4Feb12 2PEN9

10Feb12 4PEN6

4
12
5
1
7
3
6
9
8
2

10
11

Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)
Deanoguska (Rodriguez, Angel)
Are You Serious (Rispoli, Matthew)
Run Richie Run (Salgado, Anthony)
Park Rules (Santiago, Javier)
East to West (Montanez, Rosario)
Favorite Card (Munar, Luis)
Norjac (Ramirez, Josean)
Magnificent Sky (Rivera, Hiram)
Mt. Glittermore (Tunon, Jordano)
Money Issues (Flores, Emilio)
Favorite Flashback (Garcia, Wilmer)

120
120
120
120
120
120
122
120
120
120
120
110

L b
L b
L f
L b
L bf
L bf
L bf
L
L b
L f
L b
L b

4
12
5
1
7
3
6
9
8
2

10
11

3
2
4
5
6
9
12
8
7
1
10
11

21/2

4Head

61/2

11/2

31/2

91

114

101 1/2

7Head

51/2

12
81

21 1/2

42 1/2

62

1Head

3Head

91

81/2

114

73

5Head

12
103

14

21/2

53

31 1/2

41

82

61/2

103

91 1/2

71 1/2

12
111

14 1/2

21 3/4

3Neck

42

51 1/2

6Neck

71 1/4

81

91 1/4

101 1/4

112

12

6.30
9.30
7.80

10.10
8.50
3.30

40.60
3.20*
31.00
9.10

97.70
27.60

2 wide, ridden out
4 wide, weakened
2 wide, up for show
tired inside
3 wide, tired
rail, no rally
slow start, 2 wide
no factor
3 wide, weakened
tired inside
outrun
stumbled start

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.72 58.35 Final Time: 1:11.64
Split Times: (23:16) (12:63) (13:29)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Kiernan's Legacy, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Perigee Moon out of Regal Crown, by Danzig Connection. Foaled Mar 01, 2005 in ON.
Breeder: Michael C. Byrne. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Norjac New Trainer: John G. Locke New Owner: Tbd Owners LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Kiernan's Legacy: $4,000; 12 - Deanoguska: $4,000; 5 - Are You Serious: $4,000; 1 - Run Richie Run: $4,000; 7 -
Park Rules: $4,000; 3 - East to West: $4,000; 6 - Favorite Card: $4,000; 9 - Norjac: $4,000; 8 - Magnificent Sky: $4,000;
2 - Mt. Glittermore: $4,000; 10 - Money Issues: $4,000; 11 - Favorite Flashback: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $35,566
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Kiernan's Legacy 14.60 8.80 5.60
12 Deanoguska 8.20 6.00

5 Are You Serious 8.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-12 166.80 33,501
$2.00 Trifecta 4-12-5 1,796.20 21,517
$2.00 Superfecta 4-12-5-1 20,016.00 8,578
$2.00 Pick 3 7-2-4 (3 correct) 523.20 3,318
$2.00 Daily Double 2-4 213.00 4,129

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Kiernan's Legacy 3 21/2 2Head 14 14 1/2

12 Deanoguska 2 41 1/2 41 3/4 24 24 1/2

5 Are You Serious 4 62 64 1/4 57 36 1/4

1 Run Richie Run 5 11/2 1Head 34 1/2 46 1/2

7 Park Rules 6 31 31 1/2 46 58 1/2

3 East to West 9 93 3/4 99 3/4 812 610

6 Favorite Card 12 116 1/4 89 1/4 610 710 1/4

9 Norjac 8 104 3/4 1113 3/4 1015 1/2 811 1/2

8 Magnificent Sky 7 72 1/2 76 1/4 914 912 1/2

2 Mt. Glittermore 1 51 1/2 54 1/4 710 1/2 1013 3/4

10 Money Issues 10 1210 1/4 1217 3/4 1219 1/2 1115

11 Favorite Flashback 11 82 3/4 1010 3/4 1118 1/2 1217

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 12 - Hooper, Timothy; 5 - Beattie, Todd; 1 - Locke, John; 7 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 6 - Kravets, Bruce;
9 - Conner, John; 8 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 10 - Miller, Marlin; 11 - Welsch, Lisa

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 12 - Static Stable; 5 -Christy Kaempfer; 1 - Tbd Owners LLC; 7 - Sola Dei Gloria Stable and Pino, Alex; 3 -Patricia A.
Brown; 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 9 - Hamm, John and Hamm, Suzanne; 8 - The 4 Little R's; 2 -Mark R. Fallon; 10 - Almosta Farm; 11 -Tom
Schafer;

Footnotes
KIERNAN'S LEGACY showed speed two wide then drew away under a hand ride. DEANOGUSKA had position four wide to the stretch and weakened. ARE
YOU SERIOUS wasn't far back two wide between horses and was up for the show in an even effort. RUN RICHIE RUN made the early pace inside the
winner then tired in the drive. PARK RULES had position outside the winner for about a half then tired. EAST TO WEST stayed inside and lacked a
significant closing. FAVORITE CARD broke slowly then was outrun two wide. NORJAC was outrun. MAGNIFICENT SKY weakened three wide. MT.
GLITTERMORE tired inside. MONEY ISSUES was outrun. FAVORITE FLASHBACK stumbled leaving the gate then was no factor.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/02/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/02/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

