PENN NATIONAL - March 2, 2012 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$12,000

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Showery Track: Good (Sealed) Off at: 8:16 Start: Good for all except 11





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Feb12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	4	Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)	120	Lb	4	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21 1/2	14	14 1/2	6.30	2 wide, ridden out
10Feb12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	12	Deanoguska (Rodriguez, Angel)	120	Lb	12	2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21 3/4	9.30	4 wide, weakened
10Feb12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	5	Are You Serious (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	Lf	5	4	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.80	2 wide, up for show
22Dec11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	1	Run Richie Run (Salgado, Anthony)	120	Lb	1	5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	10.10	tired inside
16Feb12 1LRL4	7	Park Rules (Santiago, Javier)	120	L bf	7	6	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8.50	3 wide, tired
16Feb12 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	3	East to West (Montanez, Rosario)	120	L bf	3	9	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.30	rail, no rally
9Feb12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	6	Favorite Card (Munar, Luis)	122	L bf	6	12	11 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	40.60	slow start, 2 wide
10Feb12 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	9	Norjac (Ramirez, Josean)	120	L	9	8	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	3.20*	no factor
10Feb12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	8	Magnificent Sky (Rivera, Hiram)	120	Lb	8	7	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	31.00	3 wide, weakened
21Jan12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	2	Mt. Glittermore (Tunon, Jordano)	120	Lf	2	1	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	9.10	tired inside
4Feb12 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>9</sup>	10	Money Issues (Flores, Emilio)	120	Lb	10	10	12	12	12	11 <sup>2</sup>	97.70	outrun
10Feb12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	11	Favorite Flashback (Garcia, Wilmer)	110	Lb	11	11	8 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>3</sup>	11 <sup>1</sup>	12	27.60	stumbled start

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.72 58.35

Split Times: Run-Up: 56 feet (23:16) (12:63) (13:29)

Winner: Kiernan's Legacy, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Perigee Moon out of Regal Crown, by Danzig Connection. Foaled Mar 01, 2005 in ON.

Final Time: 1:11.64

Breeder: Michael C. Byrne. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Norjac New Trainer: John G. Locke New Owner: Tbd Owners LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Kiernan's Legacy: \$4,000; 12 - Deanoguska: \$4,000; 5 - Are You Serious: \$4,000; 1 - Run Richie Run: \$4,000; 7 -

Park Rules: \$4,000; 3 - East to West: \$4,000; 6 - Favorite Card: \$4,000; 9 - Norjac: \$4,000; 8 - Magnificent Sky: \$4,000;

2 - Mt. Glittermore: \$4,000; 10 - Money Issues: \$4,000; 11 - Favorite Flashback: \$4,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$35,566

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Kiernan's Legacy	14.60	8.80	5.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-12	166.80	33,501
12	Deanoguska		8.20	6.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-12-5	1,796.20	21,517
5	Are You Serious			8.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-12-5-1	20,016.00	8,578
					\$2.00 Pick 3	7-2-4 (3 correct)	523.20	3,318
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-4	213.00	4 129

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Kiernan's Legacy	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	14	14 1/2
12	Deanoguska	2	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	$2^{4}$	2 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
5	Are You Serious	4	6 <sup>2</sup>	64 1/4	5 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup> 1/4
1	Run Richie Run	5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
7	Park Rules	6	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>6</sup>	58 1/2
3	East to West	9	9 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	99 3/4	8 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>
6	Favorite Card	12	11 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup> 1/4
9	Norjac	8	10 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>13</sup> 3/4	10 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup> 1/2
8	Magnificent Sky	7	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	9 <sup>14</sup>	9 <sup>12 1/2</sup>
2	Mt. Glittermore	1	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	54 1/4	7 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	10 <sup>13 3/4</sup>
10	Money Issues	10	12 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	12 <sup>17 3/4</sup>		11 <sup>15</sup>
11	Favorite Flashback	11	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>18 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>17</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 12 - Hooper, Timothy; 5 - Beattie, Todd; 1 - Locke, John; 7 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 6 - Kravets, Bruce;

9 - Conner, John; 8 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 10 - Miller, Marlin; 11 - Welsch, Lisa

Owners: 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 12 - Static Stable; 5 - Christy Kaempfer; 1 - Tbd Owners LLC; 7 - Sola Dei Gloria Stable and Pino, Alex; 3 - Patricia A. Brown; 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 9 - Hamm, John and Hamm, Suzanne; 8 - The 4 Little R's; 2 -Mark R. Fallon; 10 - Almosta Farm; 11 -Tom

## **Footnotes**

KIERNAN'S LEGACY showed speed two wide then drew away under a hand ride. DEANOGUSKA had position four wide to the stretch and weakened. ARE YOU SERIOUS wasn't far back two wide between horses and was up for the show in an even effort. RUN RICHIE RUN made the early pace inside the winner then tired in the drive. PARK RULES had position outside the winner for about a half then tired. EAST TO WEST stayed inside and lacked a significant closing. FAVORITE CARD broke slowly then was outrun two wide. NORJAC was outrun. MAGNIFICENT SKY weakened three wide. MT. GLITTERMORE tired inside. MONEY ISSUES was outrun. FAVORITE FLASHBACK stumbled leaving the gate then was no factor.